504937956 05/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4984702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	04/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eLux Inc.	
Street Address:	18110 SE 34th Street, Suite 480	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8314439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)426-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134261771

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@sbp-us.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. REISS

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US71428	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. REISS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Reiss/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=US71428180528TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US71428180528TRANSFER#page2.tif source=US71428180528TRANSFER#page3.tif

PATENT 504937956 REEL: 045945 FRAME: 0209

U.S. Patent Assignment Form

Assignment of Patent Rights

WHEREAS, Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha ("Sharp"), a business organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-8522, Japan, is the owner, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), of the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the Assigned Patents (as listed in *Table I* below); and

WHEREAS, eLux Inc.("eLux"), a business organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, and having its principal place of business at 18110 SE 34th Street, Suite 480, Vancouver, WA 98683, USA, is desirous of acquiring Sharp's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sharp ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to eLux ("Assignee"), or its designees, under terms mutually agreed by Sharp and eLux, Sharp's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the Assigned Patents;
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations, or the like of any item in the foregoing category (a);
- (c) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Assigned Patents and/or any item in the foregoing category (b) that (i) are included as a claim in the Assigned Patents and/or any item in the foregoing category (b), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Assigned Patents and/or any item in the foregoing category (b), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Assigned Patents and/or any item in the foregoing category (b);
- (d) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (e) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Assigned Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,

- (2) injunctive relief; and
- (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (f) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Assigned Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e).

Table 1

Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Patent
13/025265	8314439	2012/11/20	Light Emitting Diode With Nanostructures And Method Of Making The Same
14/113629	9240145	2016/1/19	Multi-Display Device And Image Display Device
13/634030	9329433	2016/5/3	Light-Emitting Device Manufacturing Method, Light-Emitting Device, Lighting Device, Backlight, Liquid-Crystal Panel, Display Device, Display Device Manufacturing Method, Display Device Drive Method And Liquid-Crystal Display Device
13/582951	9287242	2016/3/15	Light Emitting Device, Method For Manufacturing Light Emitting Device, Illuminating Device, And Backlight
13/820081	9190590	2015/11/17	Light Emitting Element And Production Method For Same, Production Method For Light-Emitting Device, Illumination Device, Backlight, Display Device, And Diode

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Patent Rights. The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

 $[Remainder\ of\ this\ page\ intentionally\ left\ blank]$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being authorized to act on behalf of Assignee, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Tenri, Japan on 4/17/2018.

ASSIGNOR:

Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha

Name: Taneya Mototaka

Title: Managing Officer, BU President,

Corporate Research & Development BU

(Signature MUST be witnessed)

Witnessed by:

Date: 4/17/2018